



## GUJARAT POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD Paryavaran Bhavan Sector - 10 A, Gandhinagar - 382 010. Environment Audit Cell

R.P.A.D



Date: 3 MAR 2024

To, **A.D. Patel Institute of Technology,** New Vallabh Vidhyanagar, Post Box-52 Vitthal Udyognagar Dist. Anand-388121

Sub: - Recognition as Schedule-I Environmental Auditor

Sir,

This refers to your application for the recognition as Schedule-I Environmental Auditor, subsequent interview by Environment Audit Committee members and visit of your laboratory. It is recommended by the Environment Audit Committee members, to recognize your firm as Schedule-I Environmental Auditor for carrying out the Environmental Audit under Environment Audit Scheme with following conditions.

- 1) Recognition is valid up to 31/12/2025.
- 2) You shall have maximum <u>One</u> team for the Environment Audit.
- 3) You shall carry out maximum <u>15</u> nos. of Environment Audit in a year.
- 4) Team members shall be as under :

Sr. No.	Name	Designation
1	Mr. Bhavin V. Patel	Environment Engineer
2	Ms. Dipsa A. Patel	Chemical Engineer
3	Mr. Nirmal Patel	Chemist
4	Ms. Raina Patel	Microbiologist

- 5) You shall prepare and submit the Environment Audit report and to comply the conditions for Environment Auditors as per the Hon'ble High Court order dated 20/12/1996, 13/03/1997, 16/09/1999, and also the Guidelines prepared by Gujarat Pollution Control Board in this regard, for the Environment Audit Scheme along with the Adequacy and Efficacy certificates as per prescribed format.
- 6) Environment Audit Report shall be submitted in prescribed format.

0

0

## Clean Gujarat Green Gujarat P.T.O An ISO 9001: 2008 & ISO 14001: 2004 Certified Organization

To die copy to stead office

- 7) You shall apply for renewal of recognition as Environmental Auditor 3 months before expiry of the recognition with the scrutiny fees to this Board.
- 8) This recognition is subject to periodic evaluation of your facility and subject to change based on performance.
- 9) In case of any change in man power, team members, laboratory infrastructure, laboratory address etc., without prior appraisal of Environment Audit Committee and prior approval of Board, this recognition will automatically stands cancelled.
- 10) The board reserves the right to review and/or revoke the recognition and/or make variations in the conditions, which the board may deem fit.

This letter is issued with the permission of competent authority.

## For and on behalf of GPCB,

(Smt. J. B. Pandya)

Scientific Office

Clean Gujarat Green Gujarat An ISO 9001: 2008 & ISO 14001: 2004 Certified Organization